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1. Legality of abortion
When do you think abortion should be legal?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Abortion should
always be legal 21% 19% 23% 23% 22% 20% 21% 34% 18% 10%
Abortion should be
generally legal, but
with some
restrictions 27% 28% 25% 24% 33% 26% 21% 30% 27% 20%
Abortion should be
generally illegal,
except in special
circumstances 33% 34% 31% 29% 26% 35% 40% 20% 35% 44%
Abortion should
always be illegal 14% 14% 14% 18% 14% 12% 10% 9% 14% 21%
Not sure 6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 7% 8% 7% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (490) (509) (175) (254) (374) (187) (310) (453) (236)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Abortion should
always be legal 21% 21% 26% 20% 19% 21% 23% 31% 27% 21% 17% 24%
Abortion should be
generally legal, but
with some
restrictions 27% 28% 22% 25% 27% 25% 29% 34% 32% 22% 26% 27%
Abortion should be
generally illegal,
except in special
circumstances 33% 33% 33% 31% 31% 35% 38% 24% 24% 35% 34% 34%
Abortion should
always be illegal 14% 13% 9% 20% 16% 13% 10% 9% 10% 13% 18% 12%
Not sure 6% 6% 11% 4% 7% 5% — 3% 7% 9% 6% 3%
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Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (768) (108) (123) (403) (268) (68) (113) (143) (187) (365) (304)

Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Other religion Agnostic or Athiest

Abortion should
always be legal 21% 12% 18% 12% 41% 25% 53%
Abortion should be
generally legal, but
with some
restrictions 27% 25% 25% 12% 24% 29% 34%
Abortion should be
generally illegal,
except in special
circumstances 33% 41% 35% 48% 27% 26% 11%
Abortion should
always be illegal 14% 16% 17% 24% 8% 12% 1%
Not sure 6% 6% 4% 4% - 9% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (377) (185) (31) (18) (284) (104)
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Born Again

Total Yes No
Abortion should
always be legal 21% 12% 25%
Abortion should be
generally legal, but
with some
restrictions 27% 15% 32%
Abortion should be
generally illegal,
except in special
circumstances 33% 43% 28%
Abortion should
always be illegal 14% 24% 9%
Not sure 6% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (334) (665)
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2. Overturn Roe v. Wade
The U.S. Supreme Court decision in Roe v. Wade established that a woman has a constitutional right to an abortion until the fetus is viable outside the womb,
around 22 to 24 weeks of pregnancy. Do you think this Supreme Court decision should be overturned, or kept in place?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Overturned 33% 35% 31% 36% 29% 33% 39% 18% 32% 59%
Kept in place 47% 45% 48% 41% 48% 48% 49% 62% 44% 30%
Not sure 20% 20% 20% 23% 23% 19% 12% 20% 23% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (490) (510) (175) (254) (375) (187) (311) (453) (236)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Overturned 33% 35% 24% 31% 33% 33% 43% 31% 31% 34% 36% 31%
Kept in place 47% 48% 44% 45% 44% 49% 38% 63% 51% 43% 42% 54%
Not sure 20% 17% 33% 24% 23% 17% 18% 6% 18% 23% 22% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (769) (108) (123) (403) (269) (68) (113) (143) (188) (365) (304)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Other religion Agnostic or Athiest
Overturned 33% 45% 35% 61% 27% 23% 6%
Kept in place 47% 35% 47% 26% 73% 50% 84%
Not sure 20% 19% 18% 13% - 27% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (378) (185) (31) (18) (284) (104)
Born Again
Total Yes No
Overturned 33% 48% 26%
Kept in place 47% 30% 55%
Not sure 20% 22% 19%
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Born Again
Total Yes No
Totals 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (335) (665)
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3. Restrictions on abortion
Do you think Congress should pass more restrictions on abortions, lift existing restrictions on abortion, or keep restrictions about the same?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Lift existing
restrictions 21% 19% 22% 20% 19% 24% 17% 31% 19% 10%
About the same 30% 31% 28% 27% 29% 29% 35% 38% 26% 25%
More restrictions 35% 35% 34% 36% 32% 34% 39% 17% 37% 57%
Not sure 15% 14% 15% 17% 20% 13% 9% 15% 18% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (490) (510) (175) (254) (375) (187) (311) (453) (236)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Lift existing
restrictions 21% 21% 21% 19% 17% 23% 28% 28% 26% 23% 15% 23%
About the same 30% 27% 38% 36% 29% 31% 22% 35% 29% 27% 29% 33%
More restrictions 35% 38% 18% 34% 34% 36% 42% 22% 32% 32% 40% 31%
Not sure 15% 14% 23% 11% 20% 10% 9% 15% 13% 17% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (769) (108) (123) (403) (269) (68) (113) (143) (188) (365) (304)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Other religion Agnostic or Athiest
Lift existing
restrictions 21% 11% 20% 14% 34% 23% 53%
About the same 30% 27% 31% 28% 44% 31% 29%
More restrictions 35% 48% 34% 35% 16% 27% 11%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 24% 6% 18% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (378) (185) (31) (18) (284) (104)
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Born Again
Total Yes No

Lift existing

restrictions 21% 10% 26%
About the same 30% 23% 33%
More restrictions 35% 51% 27%
Not sure 15% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (335) (665)

You
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4. Opinion on abortion
Which of the following comes closer to your opinion?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Decisions on
abortion should be
made by a woman
and her doctor 64% 61% 66% 56% 62% 67% 67% 78% 61% 49%
Government has a
right and obligation
to pass restrictions
on abortion 24% 27% 21% 30% 23% 21% 24% 10% 25% 41%
Not sure 13% 12% 13% 14% 15% 12% 9% 12% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (490) (510) (175) (254) (375) (187) (311) (453) (236)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Decisions on
abortion should be
made by a woman
and her doctor 64% 63% 67% 62% 63% 59% 57% 77% 70% 64% 57% 70%
Government has a
right and obligation
to pass restrictions
on abortion 24% 25% 16% 23% 23% 27% 34% 20% 16% 27% 29% 18%
Not sure 13% 11% 17% 16% 14% 14% 9% 3% 14% 9% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (769) (108) (123) (403) (269) (68) (113) (143) (188) (365) (304)
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Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Other religion Agnostic or Athiest
Decisions on
abortion should be
made by a woman
and her doctor 64% 56% 68% 48% 82% 65% 85%
Government has a
right and obligation
to pass restrictions
on abortion 24% 32% 22% 29% 12% 18% 12%
Not sure 13% 12% 10% 23% 6% 17% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (378) (185) (31) (18) (284) (104)
Born Again
Total Yes No
Decisions on
abortion should be
made by a woman
and her doctor 64% 52% 69%
Government has a
right and obligation
to pass restrictions
on abortion 24% 34% 18%
Not sure 13% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (335) (665)
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5. Is abortion a major issue
Do you think abortion is a major issue facing the country, a minor issue, or not an issue at all?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Major issue 31% 30% 32% 30% 24% 32% 39% 28% 29% 41%
Minor issue 44% 47% 41% 49% 49% 42% 40% 44% 44% 45%
Not an issue 15% 15% 15% 10% 16% 17% 14% 16% 16% 9%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 11% 10% 9% 7% 12% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (490) (510) (175) (254) (375) (187) (311) (453) (236)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Major issue 31% 31% 30% 33% 32% 29% 27% 30% 24% 34% 34% 29%
Minor issue 44% 47% 35% 36% 40% 50% 54% 50% 50% 41% 42% 46%
Not an issue 15% 14% 18% 16% 15% 15% 14% 15% 17% 14% 13% 17%
Not sure 10% 8% 17% 14% 13% 6% 5% 5% 8% 11% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (769) (108) (123) (403) (269) (68) (113) (143) (188) (365) (304)
Religion
Total Protestant Catholic Other Christian Jewish Other religion Agnostic or Athiest
Major issue 31% 37% 30% 33% 32% 28% 21%
Minor issue 44% 43% 44% 53% 68% 37% 66%
Not an issue 15% 11% 18% 7% — 21% 8%
Not sure 10% 9% 8% 8% — 14% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (378) (185) (31) (18) (284) (104)
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Born Again
Total Yes No
Major issue 31% 44% 25%
Minor issue 44% 39% 47%
Not an issue 15% 8% 18%
Not sure 10% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (335) (665)

You
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